

THE MUNICIPAL CITY COUNCIL OF PORT LOUIS

OPEN NATIONAL BIDDING (ONB) NO. ONB/CCPL/004/19-20

(Authorised under Sections 17 of the Public Procurement Act 2006)

Selection of Consultancy Firm for:

Sports Centre at Plaine Verte, Port Louis

1. The Municipal City Council of Port Louis invites Request for Proposal from local consultancy firms for providing Consultancy Services for Sports Centre at Plaine Verte, Port Louis

2. Other details of the requirements and conditions are contained in the Request for Proposal document.

3. Bidding shall be conducted according to the provisions of the Public Procurement Act 2006.

4. Request for Proposal Document may be consulted during office hours at the Registry, Administration's Department, 2nd Floor, Main Building, City Hall, Port Louis.

5. The Request for Proposal document may be purchased from the Municipal City Council of Port Louis at the address below upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Mauritian Rupees two hundred only (Rs 200) in cash or by bank cheque drawn in favour of the Municipal City Council of Port Louis (Time – 09 00 hours to noon and 12 30 hours to 15 00 hours) or may be downloaded free of charge from the government procurement website **publicprocurement.govmu.org** or the Municipal City Council of Port Louis website www.mccpl.mu

6. The Request for Proposal document in sealed envelope clearly marked **ONB/CCPL/004/19-20 "Selection of Consultancy Firm for Sports Centre at Plaine Verte, Port Louis.)"** should be addressed to The Chief Executive and must be deposited in the Tender Box at the address below on **Monday 11th November 2019 up to 11 00 hrs (local time) at latest**.

7. A pre-proposal conference will be held on <u>Wednesday 02nd October 2019</u> at 11:00 hrs .Venue: 3rd Floor, Committee Room, The Municipal City Council of Port Louis, Port Louis.

8. Electronic bidding shall not be permitted. Late bids will not be accepted.

9. The Municipal City Council of Port Louis reserves the right:(a) to accept or reject any bid; and(b) to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to award of contract as per provision of Section 39(1) of the Public Procurement Act 2006.

10. The address referred to above is:

The Municipal City Council of Port Louis Administrative Department 2nd Floor, City Hall Jules Koenig Street Port Louis

J.Mulloo Chief Executive 11th September 2019